RUTLEDGE, ECENIA & PURNELL

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS JOHN M. LOCKWOOD MARTIN P. McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 119 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 202 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

> > June 25, 2010

R. DAVID PRESCOTT HAROLD F. X. PURNELL MARSHA E. RULE GARY R. RUTLEDGE MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS JONATHAN M. COSTELLO MARGARET A. MENDUNI

Ms. Ann Cole, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard **Betty Easley Conference Center** Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

Grande Communications Networks, Inc. conversion and name change to Grande Communications Networks, LLC.

CLEC Company Code TX455 IXC Company Code TJ390

Dear Ms. Cole:

customers in Florida.

HAND DELIVERY

I am writing on behalf of Grande Communications Networks, Inc., to advise that the company converted from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company, resulting in a name change to "Grande Communications Networks, LLC." The company obtained authorization to conduct business in Florida under its new name and form of business organization, as shown in the attached registration. Accordingly, the company respectfully requests acknowledgement of the change of name on the company's CLEC certificate and IXC registration, as well as on the Commission's records. The company currently has no end-user

Under Delaware law, the company's conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company was accomplished simply by filing a certificate of conversion and certificate of formation with the Secretary of State. Accordingly, the company does not believe that notice of the conversion was required under Section 364.33, Florida Statutes, because it did not result in any transfer of the company's IXC and CLEC certificates to a different entity, but instead effectively changed only the company's name and the form of its business organization. - However, the company inadvertently neglected to advise the Commission of its name change, for _ which oversight we apologize.

DOCUMENT HERSER-CATE 05279 JUN 25 º

FPSC-COMMISSION GLO

RUTLEDGE, ECENIA & PURNELL

June 25, 2010 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

Choose E. Que

Marsha E. Rule

Enclosures

cc: Martha Carter Brown

Pauline Evans Laura King Julie Gowen

M 090000004508

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



200162473612

B. KOHR NOV 1 7 2009 **EXAMINER** ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 188126 4338256

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: November 13, 2009

ORDER TIME : 5:02 PM

ORDER NO. : 188126-045

CUSTOMER NO: 4338256

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS

NETWORKS LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Troy Todd -- EXT# 2940

EXAMINER:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIBILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Grande Communications Networks	LLC
	y; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	for the purpose of transacting business in Plorida and attach a copy of the written ting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability
2. Delaware	3. Applied for.
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limit company is organized)	
4. April 6, 2000	5. perpetual
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6. N/A	2
(Date first transacted bu	5. perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual") Isliness in Florida, if prior to registration.) 508.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) X 78666
7. 401 Carlson Circle, San Marcos, T	X 78666 3
•	ect Address of Principal Office)
8. If limited liability company is a manager	-managed company, check here 🔀
2. The name and usual business addresses o	f the managing members or managers are as follows:
Jay Grossman, c/o ABRY Partners	, 111 Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02199
Blake Battaglia, c/o ABRY Partner	s, 111 Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02199
Azra Kanji, c/o ABRY Partners, 11	1 Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02199
O. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no many principal certificate of existence, no many principal certificate and existence of the translator of the transla	•
Broadband communications service	
Caud!	36
(In accordance with section 60 an affirmation under the pena	or an authorized representative of a member. 08.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes dities of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) thorized representative of the member

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The nar	me of the Limited Liability Com	pany is:
Grande C	Communications Networks I	LC
If name un	navailable, the alternate name to	be used in the state of Florida is:
2. The nam	me and the Florida street address	of the registered agent and office are:
	Corporation Service C	ompany
		(Namo)
	1201 Hays Street	
	Florida Street Add	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)
	Tallahassee	FL 32301
		City/State/Zip
liability con agent and a relating to t obligations	mpany at the place designated in t agree to act in this capacity. I furt the proper and complete performa	to accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered ther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes ance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the t as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000.

8300

091019039

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTX CATION: 7642135

DATE: 11-16-09